R. 76-2177

)	C	C				TI		1	J	N	\circ	2	1	5	8	R	E
•	_	J	V	L	J		\smile	/ .	7		v.	 \sim			_	Y	-

Adopted on MAY 5 1976

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated March 17, 1976, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 755141, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Roczey Grading & Demolition, General Engineering Contractors, Inc., for RECONSTRUCTION OF TENNIS COURT NO. 5 AT LA JOLLA PARK AND RECREATION CENTER, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 754724, be, and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of \$7,920 and an extension of time of 45 days extending the completion date to July 1, 1976, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$5,500 is hereby authorized out of Capital Outlay Fund Reserve 245 of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the above project and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Robert W. MacCartee
Deputy City Attorney

RWM:1c:823.5 4/15/76 Aud.Cert.#7709 Or.Dept.:Engr.&Dev. MICROFILMED

MAY 24 1978

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$ 5,500.00	Fund Capital Outlay Fund Reserve - 245
Purpose Change order # 1 - Reconstructi Park & Recreation Center	on of Tennis Court No. 5 at La Jolla
	2 Sage
Date April 5 , 19 76	Auditor and Comptroller of The Gity of San Diego, Calif. By By
	N DIEGO.
CERTIFICATION OF UNEN	CUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness	and obligation to be incurred by the contract of

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract of agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 7,920.00	25 Sage
DatedApril 5, 19 76	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
Fund 244 Prog./Elem. 4505 Object 3275 Purpose Same as above	Job Order Resolution No.
Vendor Roczey Grading & Demolition, Gener	MICROFILMED MAY 24 1978

215885 MAY 5 1976

CERTIFICATE NO. .

Passed and adopted by the Council of The by the following vote:	•	J		
Councilmen	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent
Gil Johnson				
Maureen F. O'Connor				
Lee Hubbard				
Leon L. Williams				
Floyd L. Morrow Tom Gade				
Jim Ellis			ä	
Jess D. Haro				
Mayor Pete Wilson				
AUTHENTICAT	TED BY:			
	*****		PETE WILSO	
(Seal)		Mayor of T	he City of San Di	ego, Calijomia.
(Stal)	*********		DWARD NIELS	
		1.	4.4	Diego, California .
	Ву	Cdur	ud I	alter fo
2	Бу			
# ¥			•	
CAL CAL				
m = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =				
71 2 7 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
SAN DIEGO.				
™				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Office	of the City Cle	erk, San Diego, C	alifomia

MICROFILMED MAY 24 1979945